
Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1912

Monday, July 8, 1912Men's Foil Individual

Nadi, Nedo1 (*1894-06-09 - †1940-01-29)Italy

Speciale, Pietro2 (*1876-09-29 - †1945-11-09)Italy

Verderber, Richard3 (*1884-01-23 - †1955-09-08)Austria

Berti (Berty), László4 (*1875-06-24 - †1952-06-23)Hungary

Alaimo, Edoardo5 (*1893 - †1962)Italy

Seligman, Edgar Isaac6 (*1867-04-14 - †1958-09-27)Great Britain

Békessy, Béla7 (*1875-11-16 - †1916-07-06)Hungary

Montgomerie, Robert Cecil Lindsay8 (*1880-02-15 - †1939-04-28)Great Britain

Amphlett, Edgar MontagueR3 (*1867-09-01 - †1931-01-09)Great Britain

Anspach, Henri (*1882-07-10 - †1979-03-29)Belgium

Anspach, Paul (*1882-04-01 - †1981-08-28)Belgium

Cavallini, Fernando (*1893-02-15 - †1976-02-04)Italy

Hall, Sherman (*1885-05-11 - †1954-07-20)United States

Hennet, Robert Joseph Charles (*1886-01-22 - †1930)Belgium

Lichtenfels, Julius (*1884-05-19 - †1968-06-29)Germany

Osiier, Ivan Joseph Martin (*1888-12-16 - †1965-09-23)Denmark

Pajzs, Pál (*1886 - †1950)Hungary

Schenker (Ozoray), Zoltán (*1880-10-13 - †1966-08-25)Hungary

Schön, Emil (*1872-08-04 - †1945-01-29)Germany

Tóth, Péter (*1882-07-12 - †1967-02-28)Hungary

Tvrzský, Vilém (*1880 - †1943)Bohemia

Willems, Victor (*1877-02-19 - †1918)Belgium

Zulawszky, Béla (*1869-10-23 - †1914-10-24)Hungary

Alexander, Gordon ReubenR2 (*1885 - †1917-04-24)Great Britain

Berré, Marcel Louis (*1882-11-12 - †1957-10-27)Belgium

Berthelsen, Jens Ole Haldorff (*1890-12-17 - †1961-10-28)Denmark

Breckinridge, Scott Dudley (*1882-05-23 - †1941-08-01)United States

Davids, Adolf Karl Oskar (*1867-10-19 - †1963-08-09)Germany

de Montigny, (Orphile) Fernand (*1885-01-05 - †1974-01-02)Belgium

Eriksen, Bjarne Gotfred (*1886-07-31 - †1976-11-13)Norway

Fagan, Arthur William (*1890-12-10 - †1977)Great Britain

Golling, Friedrich (*1883-11-11 - †1974-10-11)Austria

Goppold z Lobsdorfu Jr., Vilém (*1893)Bohemia

Hjorth, Karl Hjalmar Reinhold (*1875-07-15 - †1949-04-26)Sweden

Jöhncke, (Hans) Axel Julius (*1878-01-16 - †1953-09-29)Sweden

Larimer, Marc Winthrop (*1890-12-28 - †1919-02-06)United States

Levison, Ejnar Herman (*1880-05-15 - †1970-08-03)Denmark

Löffler, Wilhelm (*1886-02-07)Germany

Notaris, Sotirios (*1879 - †1924)Greece

(Σωτήριος Νοτάρης)
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Ochs, Jacques M.R2 (*1883-02-18 - †1971-04-03)Belgium

Østrup, Lauritz Christian (*1881-06-06 - †1940-05-21)Denmark

Pfeiffer, Josef (*1884)Bohemia

Pietrasanta, Francesco Italy

Plaskuda, Hermann (*1879 - †1918-03-21)Germany

Post, Albertson Van Zo (*1866-07-28 - †1938-01-23)United States

Rayner, Harold Marvin (*1888-07-27 - †1954-12-08)United States

Tom, Léon (*1888-10-25)Belgium

Aas, Lars ThorlaksønR1 (*1879-02-26 - †1964-02-24)Norway

Adam, Johannes "Johann" (*1871)Germany

Armgarth, (Olof) Gustaf (*1879-02-01 - †1930-03-03)Sweden

Berntsen, Oluf Christian (*1891-11-05 - †1987-06-26)Denmark

Bertrain, Gavriil (*1869)Russia

(Гавриил Бертраин)

Böös, Gunnar Mac Eric (*1894-05-30 - †1987-02-04)Sweden

Bowman, William Lawrence (*1881-07-28 - †1947-01-07)United States

Breed, George Horace (*1876-07-14 - †1956-06-24)United States

Cvetko, Rudolf (*1880-11-17 - †1977-12-15)Austria

Davson, Percival May (*1877-09-30 - †1959-12-05)Great Britain

de Jong, Adrianus Egbertus Willem "Arie" (*1882-06-21 - †1966-12-23)Netherlands

Dereani, Franz (*1875-09-10)Austria

Dunay, Bertalan (*1877-10-29 - †1961-03-01)Hungary

Gates, Walter Price (*1871-06-01 - †1939)South Africa

Gignoux, (John) Ernest (*1874-08-26 - †1955-09-14)United States

Goredetsky, Nikolay (*1888)Russia

(Николай Горедецкий)

Grinyov, Leonid Vladimirovich (*1882)Russia

(Леонид Владимирович Гринёв)

Grönvall, (Nils) Ragnar Johannes (*1894-05-15 - †1983-07-13)Sweden

Guvorsky, Pavel (*1884)Russia

(Павел Гуворский)

Hammond, Graeme Monroe (*1858-02-01 - †1944-10-30)United States

Javůrek, Josef (*1876)Bohemia

Keyser, Vladimir (*1878)Russia

(Владимир Кейсер)

Klika, Miloš (*1890)Bohemia

Knyazhevich, Dmitry Maksimovich (*1874-06-21 - †1918)Russia

(Дмитрий Максимович Княжевич)

Kříž, František (*1884-05-18 - †1966-07-30)Bohemia

Leparsky, Feliks Zenovich (*1875 - †1917-01-10)Russia

(Феликс Зенович Лепарский)

MacLaughlin, John Andrews (*1890-04-20 - †1961-03-18)United States

Martineau, Sydney (*1863-01-06 - †1945-12-19)Great Britain
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Martuchev, LeonidR1 (*1880)Russia

(Леонид Мартучев)

Mordovin, Aleksandr Pavlovich (*1873-02-03 - †1938-03-31)Russia

(Александр Павлович Мордовин)

Naumann, Albert (*1875)Germany

Olsen (-Frender), Hans Knud Valdemar (*1886-01-21 - †1976-09-13)Denmark

Personne, (Carl) Birger (*1888-05-11 - †1976-10-04)Sweden

Puhm, Josef (*1877-03-10)Austria

Salmon, Gaston J. M. (*1878 - †1917)Belgium

Samoylov, Vladimir (*1876)Russia

(Владимир Самойлов)

Sarnavsky, Vladimir Iosifovich (*1875-05-19)Russia

(Владимир Иосифович Сарнавский)

Sauer, Alfred Ernst (*1880-07-31 - †1943-11-11)United States

Stenson-Cooke, Ernest George (*1874-10-05 - †1942-11-19)Great Britain

Suttner, Andreas (*1876-09-25 - †1953-07-05)Austria

Thomson, Julius (*1888-06-14 - †1960-07-16)Germany

Trampler, Reinhold (*1877-07-26 - †1964-12-21)Austria

Vávra, Zdeněk (*1891)Bohemia

von Tangen, (Christopher) Georges Johan (*1877-06-29 - †1941-12-22)Norway

Zhakovlev, Anatoly (*1884)Russia

(Анатолий Жаковлев)

Ziegler, Heinrich (*1891-08-31)Germany

The 1912 Men's Foil Individual competition had 93 competitors from 15 countries
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Saturday, July 13, 1912Men's Epee Individual

Anspach, Paul1 (*1882-04-01 - †1981-08-28)Belgium

Osiier, Ivan Joseph Martin2 (*1888-12-16 - †1965-09-23)Denmark

Le Hardy de Beaulieu, Philippe3 (*1887 - †1942)Belgium

Boin, Victor C.4 (*1886-02-28 - †1974-03-31)Belgium

Sörensen, Einar Folke5 (*1875-07-26 - †1941-09-23)Sweden

Seligman, Edgar Isaac6 (*1867-04-14 - †1958-09-27)Great Britain

Tom, Léon7 (*1888-10-25)Belgium

Holt, Martin Drummond Vesey8 (*1881-01-13 - †1956-11-02)Great Britain

Ames, (Percy) GeraldR3 (*1880-09-12 - †1933-07-02)Great Britain

Amphlett, Edgar Montague (*1867-09-01 - †1931-01-09)Great Britain

Anspach, Henri (*1882-07-10 - †1979-03-29)Belgium

Bowman, William Lawrence (*1881-07-28 - †1947-01-07)United States

Branting, Georg (*1887-09-21 - †1965-07-06)Sweden

de Jong, Adrianus Egbertus Willem "Arie" (*1882-06-21 - †1966-12-23)Netherlands

Goppold z Lobsdorfu Jr., Vilém (*1893)Bohemia

Klika, Miloš (*1890)Bohemia

Kříž, František (*1884-05-18 - †1966-07-30)Bohemia

Levison, Ejnar Herman (*1880-05-15 - †1970-08-03)Denmark

Lindblom, Gustaf Thorbjörn (*1883-08-19 - †1976-03-16)Sweden

Manos, Petros (*1871)Greece

(Πέτρος Μάνος)

Montgomerie, Robert Cecil Lindsay (*1880-02-15 - †1939-04-28)Great Britain

Petropoulos, Georgios (*1872-05-23)Greece

(Γεώργιος Πετρόπουλος)

Rosty, Pál (*1890 - †1916)Hungary

Vávra, Zdeněk (*1891)Bohemia

Aas, Lars ThorlaksønR2 (*1879-02-26 - †1964-02-24)Norway

Bárta, Zdeněk (*1891-05-15 - †1987-04-01)Bohemia

Berthelsen, Jens Ole Haldorff (*1890-12-17 - †1961-10-28)Denmark

Bertrain, Gavriil (*1869)Russia

(Гавриил Бертраин)

Breed, George Horace (*1876-07-14 - †1956-06-24)United States

de Beaufort, Jan Daniël Hendrik (*1880-12-02 - †1946-04-02)Netherlands

de Iongh, Hendrik (*1877-08-04 - †1962-08-09)Netherlands

de Montigny, (Orphile) Fernand (*1885-01-05 - †1974-01-02)Belgium

Everitt, Arthur Francis Graham (*1872-08-27 - †1952-01-10)Great Britain

Finne, Severin (*1883-03-12 - †1953-03-24)Norway

Goppold z Lobsdorfu, Karel (*1894)Bohemia

Griez von Ronse, Arthur Dillon Austria

Kotzias, Konstantinos (*1890)Greece

(Κωνσταντίνος Κοτζιάς)
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Mathiesen, Sigurd WilhelmR2 (*1873-08-30 - †1951-01-04)Norway

Notaris, Sotirios (*1879 - †1924)Greece

(Σωτήριος Νοτάρης)

Ochs, Jacques M. (*1883-02-18 - †1971-04-03)Belgium

Post, Albertson Van Zo (*1866-07-28 - †1938-01-23)United States

Schenck, Fredric William "Fred" (*1886-10-23 - †1969-04-07)United States

Schön, Emil (*1872-08-04 - †1945-01-29)Germany

Sparre (af Söfdeborg), Pehr Louis (*1863-08-03 - †1964-10-26)Sweden

Thomson, Hans (*1888-06-14 - †1963-05-23)Germany

Triantafyllakos, Tryfon (*1891)Greece

(Τρύφων Τριανταφυλλάκος)

Vanderbyl, Charles Fennelly (*1874-04-05 - †1956-02-09)Great Britain

Versis, Georgios (*1894)Greece

(Γεώργιος Βερσής)

Alexander, Gordon ReubenR1 (*1885 - †1917-04-24)Great Britain

Békessy, Béla (*1875-11-16 - †1916-07-06)Hungary

Bergsland, Hans (*1878-11-15 - †1956-06-09)Norway

Berntsen, Oluf Christian (*1891-11-05 - †1987-06-26)Denmark

Berré, Marcel Louis (*1882-11-12 - †1957-10-27)Belgium

Blake, John Percy "Jack" (*1874-11-13 - †1950-12-19)Great Britain

Correia, Fernando (*1880)Portugal

Davson, Percival May (*1877-09-30 - †1959-12-05)Great Britain

Enell, Knut Hugo Adolf (*1887-03-19 - †1985-11-09)Sweden

Eriksen, Bjarne Gotfred (*1886-07-31 - †1976-11-13)Norway

Gates, Walter Price (*1871-06-01 - †1939)South Africa

Gignoux, (John) Ernest (*1874-08-26 - †1955-09-14)United States

Grönhagen, Åke Edvard (*1885-01-24 - †1974-12-25)Sweden

Guvorsky, Pavel (*1884)Russia

(Павел Гуворский)

Hall, Sherman (*1885-05-11 - †1954-07-20)United States

Hammond, Graeme Monroe (*1858-02-01 - †1944-10-30)United States

Hubert van Blijenburgh, Willem Peter (*1881-07-11 - †1936-10-14)Netherlands

Javůrek, Josef (*1876)Bohemia

Keyser, Vladimir (*1878)Russia

(Владимир Кейсер)

Larimer, Marc Winthrop (*1890-12-28 - †1919-02-06)United States

Lichtenfels, Julius (*1884-05-19 - †1968-06-29)Germany

MacLaughlin, John Andrews (*1890-04-20 - †1961-03-18)United States

Martineau, Sydney (*1863-01-06 - †1945-12-19)Great Britain

Martuchev, Leonid (*1880)Russia

(Леонид Мартучев)

Meienreis, Walther (*1877)Germany

Molijn, Willem Hendrik (*1874-07-20 - †1957-06-09)Netherlands
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Moore, James MerriamR1 (*1890-08-30 - †1971-10-28)United States

Olsen (-Frender), Hans Knud Valdemar (*1886-01-21 - †1976-09-13)Denmark

Østrup, Lauritz Christian (*1881-06-06 - †1940-05-21)Denmark

Perk, Albertus Cornelis (*1887-09-16 - †1919-05-14)Netherlands

Pfeiffer, Josef (*1884)Bohemia

Plaskuda, Hermann (*1879 - †1918-03-21)Germany

Platou, Harald Frederik Stoud (*1877-10-29 - †1946-09-23)Norway

Salmon, Gaston J. M. (*1878 - †1917)Belgium

Sarnavsky, Vladimir Iosifovich (*1875-05-19)Russia

(Владимир Иосифович Сарнавский)

Sauer, Alfred Ernst (*1880-07-31 - †1943-11-11)United States

Schrader, Heinrich (*1878)Germany

Schwarz, Friedrich (*1880)Germany

Soldatenkov, Aleksandr Vasilyevich (*1887)Russia

(Александр Васильевич Солдатенков)

Stenson-Cooke, Ernest George (*1874-10-05 - †1942-11-19)Great Britain

Tvrzský, Vilém (*1880 - †1943)Bohemia

van Geuns, Jacob Eliza Catrinus (*1872-11-15 - †1952-11-12)Netherlands

van Rossem, George (*1882-05-30 - †1955-01-14)Netherlands

von Tangen, (Christopher) Georges Johan (*1877-06-29 - †1941-12-22)Norway

Willems, Victor (*1877-02-19 - †1918)Belgium

Breckinridge, Scott DudleyDNC (*1882-05-23 - †1941-08-01)United States

The 1912 Men's Epee Individual competition had 94 competitors from 15 countries
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Thursday, July 18, 1912Men's Sabre Individual

Fuchs (-Fekete), Jenő1 (*1882-10-29 - †1955-03-14)Hungary

Békessy, Béla2 (*1875-11-16 - †1916-07-06)Hungary

Mészáros, Ervin3 (*1877-04-02 - †1940-05-21)Hungary

Schenker (Ozoray), Zoltán4 (*1880-10-13 - †1966-08-25)Hungary

Nadi, Nedo5 (*1894-06-09 - †1940-01-29)Italy

Tóth, Péter6 (*1882-07-12 - †1967-02-28)Hungary

Werkner, Lajos7 (*1883-10-23 - †1943-11-12)Hungary

Földes, Dezső8 (*1880-12-30 - †1950-03-27)Hungary

Andreyev, Vladimir VladimirovichR3 (*1878-10-06 - †1940-04-16)Russia

(Владимир Владимирович Андреев)

Arsenyev, Boris (*1888)Russia

(Борис Арсеньев)

Berntsen, Oluf Christian (*1891-11-05 - †1987-06-26)Denmark

Berti (Berty), László (*1875-06-24 - †1952-06-23)Hungary

Dunay, Bertalan (*1877-10-29 - †1961-03-01)Hungary

Gerde, Oszkár (*1883-07-08 - †1944-10-08)Hungary

Guiber von Greifenfels, Apollon Adolfovich (*1887-05-31)Russia

(Аполлон Адольфович Гибер фон Грейфенфельс)

Lichtenfels, Julius (*1884-05-19 - †1968-06-29)Germany

Marsh, William Walter (*1877-03-29 - †1959-02-12)Great Britain

Pajzs, Pál (*1886 - †1950)Hungary

Personne, (Carl) Birger (*1888-05-11 - †1976-10-04)Sweden

Schwarz, Friedrich (*1880)Germany

Syson, Alfred Edward Great Britain

Timofeyev, Anatoly Konstantinovich (*1887-10-19)Russia

(Анатолий Константинович Тимофеев)

Vanderbyl, Charles Fennelly (*1874-04-05 - †1956-02-09)Great Britain

Zulawszky, Béla (*1869-10-23 - †1914-10-24)Hungary

Alaimo, EdoardoR2 (*1893 - †1962)Italy

Benfratello, Giovanni "John" (*1888 - †1966-02-09)Italy

Berthelsen, Jens Ole Haldorff (*1890-12-17 - †1961-10-28)Denmark

Bógathy, Albert (*1882-04-08 - †1961-07-14)Austria

Brookfield, Edward Williams Hamilton (*1880 - †1965-02-08)Great Britain

Butterworth, Harry Robert (*1868 - †1954-11-30)Great Britain

Danich, Vladimir Konstantinovich (*1886-05-07 - †1970-03-18)Russia

(Владимир Константинович Данич)

de Iongh, Hendrik (*1877-08-04 - †1962-08-09)Netherlands

Dereani, Franz (*1875-09-10)Austria

Javůrek, Josef (*1876)Bohemia

Keene, Alfred Valentine (*1873 - †1955-03-01)Great Britain
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Kuznetsov, NikolayR2 (*1882)Russia

(Николай Кузнецов)

Levison, Ejnar Herman (*1880-05-15 - †1970-08-03)Denmark

Münich, Karl (*1848-08-27)Austria

Nordenström, (Sven Alvar) Martin (*1888-12-09 - †1945-05-02)Sweden

Pietrasanta, Francesco Italy

Pontenani, Aristide Italy

Post, Albertson Van Zo (*1866-07-28 - †1938-01-23)United States

Puhm, Josef (*1877-03-10)Austria

Ridley-Martin, Alfred (*1881-05-09 - †1970-05-06)Great Britain

Sauer, Alfred Ernst (*1880-07-31 - †1943-11-11)United States

Stöhr, Georg (*1885-05-21 - †1977-03-31)Germany

Thomson, Hans (*1888-06-14 - †1963-05-23)Germany

zu Hohenlohe Schillingfürst, Ernest Paul Zdenko Viktor Karl 

Egon Maria

(*1891-08-05 - †1947-06-17)Austria

Armgarth, (Olof) GustafR1 (*1879-02-01 - †1930-03-03)Sweden

Bárta, Zdeněk (*1891-05-15 - †1987-04-01)Bohemia

Corble, Archibald Harrison "Archie" (*1883-05-26 - †1944-01-22)Great Britain

Filatov, Pavel (*1887)Russia

(Павел Филатов)

Gates, Walter Price (*1871-06-01 - †1939)South Africa

Godfree, Douglas William (*1881-10-16 - †1929-08-05)Great Britain

Golling, Friedrich (*1883-11-11 - †1974-10-11)Austria

Klerck, Carl-Gustaf (*1885-12-28 - †1976-03-29)Sweden

Kolling, Johannes Cornelis (*1887-03-25 - †1969-02-01)Netherlands

Lindholm, Gunnar Wilhelm (*1887-12-28 - †1972-09-02)Sweden

Mordovin, Aleksandr Pavlovich (*1873-02-03 - †1938-03-31)Russia

(Александр Павлович Мордовин)

Nepokupnoy, Boris Gavrilovich (*1887)Russia

(Борис Гаврилович Непокупной)

Shkylev, Aleksandr (*1889)Russia

(Александр Шкылев)

Vaterkampf, Konstantin Konstantinovich (*1888)Russia

(Константин Константинович Ватеркампф)

Werner, Helge (*1883-10-23 - †1953-02-06)Sweden

Zakyrich, Georgy (*1884)Russia

(Георгий Закйрич)

The 1912 Men's Sabre Individual competition had 64 competitors from 12 countries
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                                                                                   KEY

R1, R2, R3, ...  —  Eliminated in round 1, 2, 3, ...

=99  —  Tied for the indicated place

W/D  —  Withdrew due to injury

FFT  —  Forfeit

In the 1912 Olympic Games, 169 different competitors from 16 countries competed in 3 individual 

competitions
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